
KEY FEATURES

10BB Half-cut Cell TechnologyNew circuit design, lower internal current, lower Rs lossGa dopped wafer, attenuation 

�! 

Industry Leading High YieldBifacial PERC cell technology, 5%-25% more yield depends on different conditions

Excellent Anti-PID Performance2 times of industry standard Anti-PID test by TUV SUDIP68 Junction BoxHigh waterproof levelIEC 61215 / IEC 61730 / UL 61703 ISO 9001: 2015 Quality Management SystemISO 14001: 2015 Environment Management SystemISO 45001: 2018 Occupational Health and Safety Management SystemsSYSTEM & PRODUCT CERTIFICATES www.talesun.commarketing.hq@talesun.com* GL-EN-Version 2024.03.22390 - 410W10BB Half-cut Mono PercTP7G54MTP7G54M(H) 108-cellPERFORMANCE WARRANTY12 YearsQualityAssurance 25 YearsPower OutputGuarantee Linear Performance Warranty84.8%Years 5 12 15 20 2598%100%Guaranted Power Talesun Solar linear warranty Lower LCOE2% more power generation, lower LCOEBifacial Module With Transparent Backsheet



Pmax gain

Pmax/W

Vmpp/V

Impp/A

Voc/V

Isc/A

10%

451

31.43

14.36

37.50

15.35

20%

492

31.43

15.66

37.50

16.74

25%

513

31.43

16.31

37.50

17.44

5%

431

31.43

13.70

37.50

14.65

15%

472

31.43

15.01

37.50

16.04

REAR SIDE POWER GAIN(REFERENCE TO 410W FRONT)

TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax

Temperature Coefficient of Isc

Temperature Coefficient of Voc

Nominal Module Operating 
Temperature(NMOT)

75°C 50°C 25°C Voltage (V)

Voltage (V)1000W/m² 800W/m² 600W/m² 400W/m² 200W/m²

I-V CURVE

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

PACKING CONFIGURATION

Pieces Per Pallet

Pieces Per Container(40'HQ)

APPLICATION CONDITIONS
Maximun System Voltage

Operating Temperature

Maximun Series Fuse

Safety Protection Class

Mechanical Load

Refer. Bifaciality Factor

1000V/1500V/DC

-40°C~+85°C

30A

ClassⅡ 

Front side 5400Pa, Back side 2400Pa

70%+5%/-10%

The specification and key features described in this datasheet may deviate slightly and are not guaranteed. Due to ongoing innovation, R&D 
enhancement, Suzhou Talesun Solar Technologies Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make any adjustment to the information described herein at any 
time without notice. Please always obtain the most recent version of the  datasheet which shall be duly incorporated into the binding contract made 
by the parties 26 0 Td
( )Tj
0.2 Tj
-0.015 Tc 0.015 Tw 0.52.015 Tw 0.528 0 Td
(ar)23j
0.54 j
0.231 0t2.5270.57j
0.512 0 Td
(n)Tj
-527958ra

h con(rs)Tj
0  Td
(a)Tj
0.511 0 Td
(y)et n(rs)Tj
0 33.1172(e)Tj
0.512T
BT
0 Tc 0 Tw 7.5 0 0 7Td
Tj
0.233sac Td
(n)Tj
0.544 0 Td
2.5 Tj
0.315 0 Td
( )Tj
0.201 0 Td
(v)Tj
0.432n e  hed  a r ep  al Tj
0.51 0 Td
( )58ra


