

BIPRO

TP7G54M TP7G54M(H) **108-cell**

390 - 410W

Bifacial Module With Transparent Backsheet 10BB Half-cut Mono Perc

SYSTEM & PRODUCT CERTIFICATES



Linear Performance Warranty

- IEC 61215 / IEC 61730 / UL 61703
- ISO 9001: 2015 Quality Management System
- ISO 14001: 2015 Environment Management System
- ISO 45001: 2018 Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems







PERFORMANCE WARRANTY









2 times of industry standard Anti-PID



Lower LC0E

2% more power generation, lower LCOE



P68 Junction Box ligh waterproof level

₩ www.talesun.com
☑ marketing.hq talesun.com
* GL-EN-Version 2024.03.22

REAR SIDE POWER GAIN(REFERENCE TO 410W FRONT)

Pmax gain	5%	10%	15%	20%	25%
Pmax/W	431	451	472	492	513
Vmpp/V	31.43	31.43	31.43	31.43	31.43
Impp/A	13.70	14.36	15.01	15.66	16.31
Voc/V	37.50	37.50	37.50	37.50	37.50
Isc/A	14.65	15.35	16.04	16.74	17.44

I-V CURVE

— 1000W/m² — 800W/m² — 600W/m² — 400W/m² — 200W/m² Voltage (V)

APPLICATION CONDITIONS

Maximun System Voltage	1000V/1500V/DC
Operating Temperature	-40°C~+85°C
Maximun Series Fuse	30A
Safety Protection Class	Class
Mechanical Load	Front side 5400Pa, Back side 2400Pa
Refer. Bifaciality Factor	70%+5%/-10%

— 75°C — 50°C — 25°C Voltage (V)

TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS

Temperature Coefficient of Pmax	
Temperature Coefficient of Voc	
Temperature Coefficient of Isc	
Nominal Module Operating Temperature(NMOT)	

PACKING CONFIGURATION

Pieces Per Pallet	
Pieces Per Container(40'HQ)	

TECHNICAL DRAWINGS

